involving the Floor Cleaners described 
herein and over HMI. 

16. In settlement of staff’s charges, 
and to avoid the cost, distraction, delay, 
uncertainty, and inconvenience of 
protracted litigation or other 
proceedings, HMI shall pay a civil 
penalty in the amount of seven hundred 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($725,000), 
with three hundred twenty-five 
thousand ($325,000) of that sum 
suspended. The remaining four hundred 
thousand dollars ($400,000) is to be 
paid in forty equal payments of $10,000, 
with the first payment due and payable 
within twenty (20) calendar days after 
receiving service of the Commission’s